

## CITY OF PERRIS HOMELESSNESS TASK FORCE COMMITTEE SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

City Council Chambers
August 10, 2023
6:30 P.M. PST
101 North "D" Street
Perris, CA 92570

- 1. **CALL TO ORDER:** 6:00 P.M.
- 2. **ROLL CALL:** Councilman Corona, Mayor Pro Tem Nava, City Manager, Clara Miramontes, Economic Development and Housing Manager, Michele Ogawa, Principal Management Analyst, Sara Cortes de Pavon, Riverside County Sheriff, City Net, City of Perris Code Enforcement, and City of Perris Community Services
- 3. Approval of Minutes

Approval of the Minutes of the Regular Homeless Task Force Committee held on January 12, 2023.

- 4. Agenda Items:
  - A. Staff Updates
    - a) City of Perris Housing Authority
    - b) City of Perris Code Enforcement
    - c) City of Perris Community Services- Parks Division
    - d) City Net
    - e) Riverside County Sheriff Homeless Outreach Team (HOT)
  - B. Future Meeting
- 5. Public Comment/Citizen Participation
- 6. Committee Communication
- 7. Adjournment